

CBSE/Aff/P-3

Phone: 22509256-59 Telex: 66015-CBSE-IN Gram: CENBOSEC,

Dated:

## Central Board of Secondary Education Shiksha Kendra, 2, Community Centre, Preet Vihar, Vikas Marg, Delhi-110 092. (AFFILIATION BRANCH)

REGD

No. CBSE/Aff./630035

D.A.V. Public School Baghni(Nurpur), Distt. Kangra, Himachal Pradesh -176202

## Sub: Permission for change in School Name - reg.

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to your letter dated 22/07/2008 on the subject cited above.

In this connection, I am directed to inform you that the Board has consider your request for change in school name from DAV Public School, Baghni (Nurpur) to Mehr Chand Mahajan DAV Sr. Sec. Public School, in the light of supporting documents submitted by the school and the Board has decided to approve the change in school name as under:-

Old Name

#### **DAV Public School**

New Name

Mehr Chand Mahajan DAV Sr. Sec. Public School

The change in above school name is subject to the condition that the school will not run any branch or part of school with old name.

Yours faithfully.

(U.C. BODH) ASSTT. SECRETARY (AFFL.)

# Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- The Regional Officer, CBSE, Panchkula. 1.
- 2. The Deputy Secretary, Co-ord., CBSE, Preet Vihar, Delhi - 110092.
- The Director of Education, department of Education, Government of Himachal 3. Pradesh, Shimla, (H.P.)-171002.
- The Public Information officer/ PRO, CBSE, 17-B, Rouse Avenue New Delhi-11002. 4.

LMC

Pachaten

(Nurpur) Distt. Kangre (H.P.)

5. AMC

105 0 250 Principa ..... File No Manad 10 put N' Hug OS M.C.M. D.A.V. Sr. Sec. Public School Baghai.

ASSTT. SECRETARY (AFFL.)

Principa! M.C.M. D.A.V. Sr. Sec. Public School Baghnl (Nurpur) Distt. Kangra (H.P.) No. EDN-H 21) A (1) P.S - 4/2006-KGR- NOC Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Dated: Shimla-171001, th Th. Principal, D.A. V. Public School Baghni, Nurpur, Distt. Kangra.H.P.

Request for "Change of School Name"

Subject: -

Sir,

Reference to your letter No. DAV/PBS/9-A/33 dated 23.05

the.

on the subject cited above

In this connection, it is submitted that this Department has No Objection if the management committee of DAV Public School Baghni, Tehsil Nurpur Distt. Kangra, changes the school name from D.A.V Public School, Baghni, Tehsil Nurpur, Distt. Kangra (HP) to Mehar Chand Mahajan D.A.V Sr. Sec. Public School, Baghni Nurpur, Distt. Kangra (HP). It is further directed that the management shall obtain the permission of the department to run the schools from 9th so onward under the provision of Himachal Pradesh Private Institutions (Regulation) Rules, 2003 notified by the Govt. vide Notification No.Shiksha-II-(Ga)6-1/98 dated 19.10.2004 (copy enclosed):

1-Director of er Education Himachal Pradesh

July, 2008

2683

Endst. No. EvenDated: Shimla-171001,<br/>the,the,July, 2008.Copy for information and necessary action to:-<br/>The Deputy Director of Higher Education. Kangra at<br/>Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P.Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra H.P.2.The Chairman, Central Board of Secondary Education, Shiksha<br/>Kendra, 2 Community Center, Preet Vehar Vikas Marg Delhi-923.Guard File.

Sd-Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Principal ..... Head Clk ..... File No. 9-6 1.08

Managerenaten

LMC M.C.M. D.A.V. Sr. Sec. Public School Baghai-(Nurpur) Disft. Kangra (H.P.)

Principat M.C.M. D.A.V. Sr. Sec. Public School Daghni (Nurpur) Distt. Kangra (H.P.)



Fax No.: 91-11-23540558 (Admn.) Fax No.: 91-11-27532520 (P.S.-I) Fax No.: 91-11-23540557 (P.S.-III) Fax No.: 91-11-23524212 (P.S. Admn.)

Phone No. : 23515951, 23539357, 27521284 23524304, 23515953, 23519815 Gram : DAV MAN COM

# D.A.V. COLLEGE MANAGING COMMITTEE CHITRA GUPTA ROAD, NEW DELHI - 110055.

Ref. No. : 24244

Dated : 17/6/05-

50

An extract from the proceedings of a meeting of the DAV College Managing Committee, New Delhi, held on 1.5.2005.

### Resolution No. 193 :

a

Considered P.S.G.B. Resolution No. 12 dated 16.4.2005 recommending for approval the proposal of the Local Managing Committee, DAV Public School. Baghni, Nurpur. Distt. Kangra (H.P.) vide letter dated 1.3.2005 to change the name of the school from DAV Public School. Baghni. (Nurpur), Distt. Kangra (H.P.) to Mehr Chand Mahajan DAV Senior Secondary Public School, Baghni (Nurpur), P<sup>+</sup>stt. Kangra (H.P.). in the fond memory of former Chief Justice of India and President of DAV CMC Late Justice Mehr Chand Mahajan, the great legal luminary and a personality of extraordinary genius and of exceptional merits, and resolved that the same be approved. Late Justice Mehr Chand Mahajan hailed from Bhadwar, the nearest village to the school.

archaus,

General Secretary DAV College Managing Committee New Delhi.

Manager LMC

LMC M.C.M. D.A.V. Sr. Sec. Public School Baghai-(Nurpur) Distt. Kanghe (H.P.)

Principal M.C.M. D.A.V. Sr. Sec. PublictSchool Baghni (Nurpur) Distt. Kangra (H.P.)

## DAV COLLEGE MANAGING COMMITTEE, CHITRA GUPTA ROAD, NEW DELHI-110055

Ref. No. 6256

Dated: 24 JUS

An extract from the proceedings of 85th meetin of the Public Schools Governing Body held on 16.4.2005 at 4.00 P.M. in the office of the D.A.V. College Managing Committee, Chitra Gupta Road, New Delhi-110055.

## Resolution No. 12

Considered the recommendations of the Local Managing Committee, DAV Public School, Baghni, Nurpur, Distt. Kangra (H.P.) vide letter dated 1.3.2005 to change the name of the school from DAV Public School, Baghni, ( Nurpur), Distt. Kangra (H.P.) to Mehar Chand Mahajan DAV Senior Secondary Public School, Baghni ( Nurpur), Distt. Kangra (H.P.). in the fond memory of former Chief Justice of India and President of DAV CMC Late Justice Mehar Chand Mahajan, the great legal luminary and a personality of extraordinary genius and of exceptional merits. Late Justice Mehar Chand Mahajan hailed from Bhadwar, the nearest village to the school.

Resolved that the same be approved subject to ratification by DAV College-Managing Committee, New Delhi.

> SEC 0 (Sheetal Sharma) Director (PS-I) & Co-ordinator

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action :

- Shri S.K. Sharma, Regional Director, DAV Public Schools (HP Zone-I), C/o 1. MCM DAV College, Kangra (H.P.)
- 12. Chairman, LMC, DAV Public School, Baghni, (Nurpur), Distt. Kangra (H.P.)
  - Manager, DAV Public School, Baghni, (Nurpur), Distt. Kangra (H.P.) 3. 4.
  - Principal, DAV Public School, Baghni, (Nurpur), Distt. Kangra (H.P.)
  - 5. Director (PS-II)
  - 6. Section I/C (PS).
  - 7. A.O. (PS)
  - 8. A.O. (G)
  - 9. **Resolution** File
  - 10. Concerned File

Manager LMC

M.C.M. D.A.V. Sr. Sec. Public School Baghai. (Nurpur) Distt. Kangre (H.P.)

Mug

Principal M.C.M. D.A.V. Sr. Sec. Public School Baghni (Nurpur) Distt. Kangra (H.P.)

DIR JCTORATE OF JUCATION HIMACHAL PRADESH.

Dated Shimla-171001 the 65.2. 90

### CERTIFICATE

Department of Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla has no objection to permit the Management of D.A.V. Public School, Baghni, Tehsil Nurpur, +Distt.Kangra H.F. (under the D.A.V. College Management Committee, New Delhi) to stak affiliation to the Central Board of Secondary Education, New Delhi.

The grant of this permission shall, however, not entitle the school to any Grant-in-aid from this Department or the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh.

Director of Education

Himachal Pradash.

Endst.No.EDN.H(5)C(10)68/85- Dated Skimla-1 the Feb.90. Copy forwarded to the Principal, D.A. V. Public School, Baghni, Tehsil Nurpur, Distt.Kangra (H.P.) with reference to his letter No. DAV/PSE/1/89-90 dated 17.7.89/ 22.12.89 respectively.

Discr of Education Himanal Pradesh.